501953421 06/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey D. Esko	03/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of California	
Street Address:	1111 Franklin St.	
Internal Address:	5th Floor	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607-5200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13496180

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)288-9696 Email: joneil@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Teresa A. Lavoie, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15670-0199US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jackie O'Neil

Total Attachments: 1

source=15670-0199US1 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028365 FRAME: 0301 CH \$40 00

501953421

POST PCT ASSIGNMENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, <u>JEFFREY D. ESKO</u> of <u>4923 Sanshore Court, San Diego</u>, <u>CA 92130</u>; <u>YITZHAK TOR</u> of <u>4885 Almondwood Way, San Diego, CA 92130</u>; hereby assign to: <u>The Regents of the University of California</u>, a <u>California</u> corporation having a place of business at:

1111 Franklin St. 5th Floor Oakland, CA 94607-5200; and

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a PCT application entitled ASSISTED ENZYME REPLACEMENT THERAPY, filed September 15, 2010, and assigned PCT Serial Number PCT/US2010/048968, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under all treaties; and we hereby confirm our prior authorization of the Assignee, as of September 15, 2009, to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignce may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Dated: 13/30/2012

11266818.doc

RECORDED: 06/13/2012

ÆFFREND) ÈSKO

YITZUAK TOR

PATENT REEL: 028365 FRAME: 0302